
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Barcelona
Qualifying Practice - LMGTE

Final Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:43.084 162.6- -C. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINIKessel Racing 551 60 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:43.372 162.1+0.288 +0.288D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 522 55 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:43.381 162.1+0.297 +0.009A. PIER GUIDI / N. NIELSEN / F. LAVERGNELuzich Racing 523 51 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:43.478 161.9+0.394 +0.097J. SEGAL / M. CRESSONI / W. LUJMW Motorsport 554 66 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:43.609 161.7+0.525 +0.131E. PERFETTI / D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / J. BERGMEISTERTeam Project 1 525 56 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:43.700 161.6+0.616 +0.091M. GOSTNER / R. FREY / M. GATTINGKessel Racing 666 83 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:43.884 161.3+0.800 +0.184C. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAIROLIDempsey - Proton Racing 557 77 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:44.178 160.9+1.094 +0.294F. BABINI / M. FREZZA / E. BRAUNEREbimotors 538 80 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:43.084Lap 5 162.6 KphAndrea PICCINIFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Andrea PICCINI 162.6 KphLMGTE 1:43.08420/07/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LAP 2 OF CAR 83 DELETED - TRACK LIMITS
LAP 5 OF CAR 56 DELETED - TRACK LIMITS

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................ 28.00 ºC31.67 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:

Stewards Timekeeper
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Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Barcelona
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:34.242Jean-Eric VERGNEAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 1  28 177.8LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.359Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28 2  25 177.60.117LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:34.399Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37 3  33 177.50.157LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.456Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 4  36 177.40.214LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.729Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 5  33 176.90.487LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.860Ben BARNICOATDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45 6  23 176.70.618LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.950Alex BRUNDLELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 7  25 176.50.708LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.089Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30 8  27 176.20.847LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.129Olivier PLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 9  32 176.20.887LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.166Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 10  27 176.10.924LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.402Bruno SENNAOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43 11  26 175.71.160LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.692Filipe ALBUQUERQUELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 12  19 175.11.450LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.932Dani CLOSLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 13  28 174.71.690LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.082Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 14  24 174.41.840LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.282William STEVENSLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 15  26 174.12.040LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.466Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24 16  29 173.72.224LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.479Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31 17  24 171.93.237LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.828Nicolas MINASSIANLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27 18  20 171.33.586LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:41.486Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 19  35 165.17.244LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:42.706Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 20  18 163.28.464LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:42.882Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 21  26 162.98.640LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:42.964Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 22  27 162.88.722LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.084Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing60 23  32 162.68.842LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.230Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 24  35 162.38.988LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.331Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19 25  16 162.29.089LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:43.372Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55 26  34 162.19.130LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.381Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTELuzich Racing51 27  47 162.19.139LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.478Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66 28  31 161.99.236LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.490David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9 29  34 161.99.248LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.609Jörg BERGMEISTERPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156 30  35 161.79.367LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.700Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing83 31  36 161.69.458LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.752James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8 32  17 161.59.510LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.753James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5 33  17 161.59.511LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.884Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 34  17 161.39.642LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.888Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 35  5 161.39.646LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:44.178Marco FREZZAPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80 36  28 160.99.936LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:44.232Anthony WELLSNorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7 37  20 160.89.990LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.337Sam DEJONGHELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 38  37 160.610.095LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:44.401Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 39  26 160.510.159LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:44.453Alessandro BRESSANLigier JS P3 - NissanAce1 Villorba Corse18 40  26 160.410.211LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:44.507Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 41  7 160.410.265LMP3 Free Practice 2
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Barcelona
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Andrea PICCINI 1:43.084 5 5 162.61 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:43.372 2 5 0.288 0.288 162.12 LMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Alessandro PIER GUIDI 1:43.381 2 5 0.297 0.009 162.13 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Jeffrey SEGAL 1:43.478 5 5 0.394 0.097 161.94 LMGTE

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR Jörg BERGMEISTER 1:43.609 2 5 0.525 0.131 161.75 LMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Michelle GATTING 1:43.700 6 6 0.616 0.091 161.66 LMGTE

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Riccardo PERA 1:43.884 2 2 0.800 0.184 161.37 LMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Marco FREZZA 1:44.178 3 5 1.094 0.294 160.98 LMGTE

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Christian RIED 1:49.709 2 3 6.625 5.531 152.79 LMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Nicklas NIELSENLMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Fabien LAVERGNELMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Aaron SCOTTLMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Duncan CAMERONLMGTE

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR David HEINEMEIER-HANSSONLMGTE

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR Egidio PERFETTILMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Sergio PIANEZZOLALMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Claudio SCHIAVONILMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Matteo CRESSONILMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Wei LULMGTE

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Matteo CAIROLILMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Edward-Lewis BRAUNERLMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Fabio BABINILMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Manuela GOSTNERLMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Rahel FREYLMGTE

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 31.67 ºC Air Temp: 28.00 ºC
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Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Barcelona
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
1:34.242Jean-Eric VERGNEAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  28 177.81 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.359Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  25 177.60.1172 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:34.399Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  33 177.50.1573 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.456Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  36 177.40.2144 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.729Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  33 176.90.4875 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.860Ben BARNICOATDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  23 176.70.6186 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.950Alex BRUNDLELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  25 176.50.7087 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.089Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  27 176.20.8478 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.129Olivier PLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  32 176.20.8879 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.166Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  27 176.10.92410 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.402Bruno SENNAOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  26 175.71.16011 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.511Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  22 175.51.26912 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:35.692Filipe ALBUQUERQUELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  19 175.11.45013 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.899Harry TINCKNELLDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  28 174.71.65714 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.932Dani CLOSLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  28 174.71.69015 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.977Adrian TAMBAYLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  28 174.61.73516 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.082Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  24 174.41.84017 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.216Roman RUSINOVAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  33 174.21.97418 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.277Job VAN UITERTAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  32 174.12.03519 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.282William STEVENSLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  26 174.12.04020 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.370Garry FINDLAYOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  25 173.92.12821 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.437Antonin BORGAOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  28 173.82.19522 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.466Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  29 173.72.22423 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.553Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  39 173.62.31124 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.873James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  30 173.02.63125 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.013Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  31 172.72.77126 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.014John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  49 172.72.77227 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:37.119Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  22 172.62.87728 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.136Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  25 172.52.89429 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.162Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  26 172.52.92030 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.327Julien CANALLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  29 172.23.08531 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.361Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  26 172.13.11932 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.422Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  28 172.03.18033 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.479Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  24 171.93.23734 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.487Ryan CULLENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  31 171.93.24535 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.533Will OWENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  30 171.83.29136 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.544Pierre RAGUESOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  33 171.83.30237 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.662Philip HANSONLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  30 171.63.42038 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.678René BINDERLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  26 171.63.43639 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.748Alexandre COIGNYOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  43 171.43.50640 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:37.828Nicolas MINASSIANLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  20 171.33.58641 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.019Dennis ANDERSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  55 171.03.77742 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.076Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  28 170.93.83443 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.305Léonard HOOGENBOOMLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  27 170.54.06344 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.481John FARANOOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  49 170.24.23945 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:38.594Stephane ADLERLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  28 170.04.35246 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.619James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  24 169.94.37747 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.958Tacksung KIMOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  45 169.34.71648 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:39.063Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  34 169.24.82149 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:39.363William CAVAILHESLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  40 168.75.12150 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:39.738Jack MANCHESTERDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  32 168.05.49651 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:39.881Francesco DRACONEOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  23 167.85.63952 LMP2 Free Practice 1

LMP3
1:41.486Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  35 165.11 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:42.706Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  18 163.21.2202 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:42.882Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  26 162.91.3963 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:42.964Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  27 162.81.4784 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.230Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  35 162.31.7445 LMP3 Free Practice 1
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Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Barcelona
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:43.331Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  16 162.21.8456 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:43.490David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  34 161.92.0047 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.690Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  21 161.62.2048 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.752James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  17 161.52.2669 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.753James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  17 161.52.26710 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.793François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  37 161.52.30711 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:43.888Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  5 161.32.40212 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:44.132Andreas LASKARATOSLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  24 160.92.64613 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:44.177Jens PETERSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  31 160.92.69114 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.232Anthony WELLSNorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  20 160.82.74615 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.337Sam DEJONGHELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  37 160.62.85116 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:44.401Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  26 160.52.91517 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:44.408Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  5 160.52.92218 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:44.453Alessandro BRESSANLigier JS P3 - NissanAce1 Villorba Corse18  26 160.42.96719 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:44.507Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  7 160.43.02120 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:44.537Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  5 160.33.05121 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:44.850Tommy ERDOSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  20 159.83.36422 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.901Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  30 159.83.41523 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.917Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  32 159.73.43124 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.935Lorenzo BONTEMPELLINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  15 159.73.44925 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.096Gustas GRINBERGASNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  12 159.53.61026 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.288Martin RICHLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  35 159.23.80227 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.311Michael GUASCHLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  24 159.13.82528 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.467James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  25 158.93.98129 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.488Gabriele LANCIERILigier JS P3 - NissanAce1 Villorba Corse18  34 158.94.00230 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.706John CORBETTLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  36 158.54.22031 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.949Martin Vedel MORTENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  25 158.24.46332 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:45.960Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  18 158.24.47433 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:46.044Esteban GARCIANorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  34 158.04.55834 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:46.299Nicholas ADCOCKLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  44 157.64.81335 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:46.519Paul SCHEUSCHNERLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  38 157.35.03336 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.117Laurent MILLARANorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  22 156.45.63137 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.979Yuki HARATALigier JS P3 - NissanAce1 Villorba Corse18  19 155.26.49338 LMP3 Free Practice 1

LMGTE
1:43.084Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing60  32 162.61 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.372Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55  34 162.10.2882 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.381Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTELuzich Racing51  47 162.10.2973 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.478Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  31 161.90.3944 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.609Jörg BERGMEISTERPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  35 161.70.5255 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.700Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing83  36 161.60.6166 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.884Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  17 161.30.8007 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:44.178Marco FREZZAPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  28 160.91.0948 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:45.315Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  33 159.12.2319 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:45.500Nicklas NIELSENFerrari F488 GTELuzich Racing51  23 158.82.41610 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:45.601Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari F488 GTELuzich Racing51  24 158.72.51711 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.854Egidio PERFETTIPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  26 158.32.77012 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.916Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  39 158.22.83213 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:46.025Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing83  28 158.12.94114 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:46.580Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing60  30 157.23.49615 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:46.710Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55  40 157.03.62616 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.035David HEINEMEIER-HANSSONPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  28 156.63.95117 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:47.202Wei LUFerrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  27 156.34.11818 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.206Fabio BABINIPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  26 156.34.12219 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:47.214Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55  16 156.34.13020 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:47.599Edward-Lewis BRAUNERPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  29 155.74.51521 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:48.235Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  25 154.85.15122 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:49.813Manuela GOSTNERFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing83  40 152.66.72923 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:51.655Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing60  32 150.18.57124 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test
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Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Barcelona
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY31.67 ºC Air Temp: 28.00 ºC
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